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People' s Evaluation of Chief Executive Tung Chee-hwa’'s Policy Address

People's Satisfaction with the Policy Address (Comparison of the Results of | nstant Polls from 1992 to 1998)
Date of survey 7-8/10/92 6/10/93 5/10/94 11/10/95  2/10/96  8/10/97 7/10/98

/
How satisfied are you with the Governor’ s/Chief Executive's policy speech?

Raw Base 1,375 588* 705* 426* 543* 534* 508*
Very satisfied 8.1% 5.6% 4.1% 1.4% 2.6% 2.5% 1.2%
Quite satisfied 254% 36.1% 22.0% 19.7% 16.0% 42.3% 20.5%
Half-half 6.2% 10.2% 11.9% 8.7% 9.8% 29.8% 35.4%
Not quite satisfied 2.7% 48% 11.1% 12.9% 12.0% 13.3% 30.3%
Very dissatisfied 1.2% 1.2% 1.6% 3.3% 3.9% 0.8% 4.9%
/ Don't know 56.4% 42.3%  49.4% 54.0% 55.8% 11.3% 7.7%
Collapsed data
Satisfied 335% 41.7%  26.1% 21.1% 18.6% 44.8% 21.7%
Half-half 6.2% 10.2% 11.9% 8.7% 9.8% 29.8% 35.4%
Dissatisfied 3.9% 6.0% 12.7% 16.2% 15.8% 141% 35.2%
/ Don't know 56.4% 423%  49.4% 54.0% 55.8% 11.3% 7.7%

Effective Sample (Excluding those without opinion)

Effective Base 600 339 357 196 240 474 469

Satisfied 76.8% 72.3%  51.5% 45.9% 42.1% 50.5%  23.5%

Half-half 142% 17.7%  23.5% 18.9% 22.1% 33.6% 38.4%

Dissatisfied 89% 10.1% 24.9% 35.2% 35.8% 159% 38.2%
* Excluding those who had not heard of the Policy Address
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People s Evaluation of the Different Policiesin the Policy Address (Instant Poll)

(

Date of survey: 7/10/1998
Date of survey: 8/10/1997

)

/

Very satisfied
Quite satisfied
Half-half

Quite dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

/ Don't know/Hard to say

Very satisfied
Quite satisfied
Half-half

Quite dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

/ Don't know/Hard to say

Very satisfied
Quite satisfied
Half-half

Quite dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

/ Don't know/Hard to say

Very satisfied
Quite satisfied
Half-half

Quite dissatisfied
Very dissatisfied

/ Don't know/Hard to say

Successful cases: 1,494
Successful cases. 1,482

(Respondents who had not heard of the Policy Address have been excluded for the following questions)

How satisfied are you with the Chief Executive's housing / land and housing policy?

8/10/1997

2.4% )
43.4% ) 45.8%
16.8%

20.7% )

3.7% ) 24.4%
13.0%

How satisfied are you with the Chief Executive's education policy?

3.0% )

43.7% ) 46.7%
15.5%

13.4% )

0.6% ) 14.0%
23.9%

How satisfied are you with the Chief Executive's elderly welfare policy?

2.4% )
33.2% ) 35.6%
14.2%

34.5% )

3.7% ) 38.2%
11.9%

How satisfied are you with the Chief Executive's economic policy?

Responserate: 56.5%
Responserate: 62.9%

7/10/98

0.8% )
245% ) 25.3%
18.8%

33.0% )

8.3% ) 41.3%
14.6%

1.4% )
41.7% ) 43.1%
20.6%

15.6% )

2.8% ) 18.4%
18.0%

1.2% )
29.6% ) 30.8%
19.6%

24.9% )

4.9% ) 29.8%
19.8%

0.6% )
17.9% ) 18.5%
19.7%

38.1% )

6.3% ) 44.4%
17.4%
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Date of survey: 7/10/1998

How satisfied are you with the Chief Executive's policy on a better quality of life?

Very satisfied

Quite satisfied
Half-half

Quite dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Don't know/Hard to say

The Chief Executive proposed to abolish the Urban and Regional Councils, and to transfer their duties to other
Do you agree or object to this proposal ?

decision- making bureaus.

Very much agree

Quite agree

Half-half

Quite much object

Very much object
Don't know/Hard to say

Successful cases: 1,494

Responserate: 56.5%

1.0% )
20.8% ) 21.8%
21.0%

34.7% )
7.3% ) 42.0%
15.2%

21.6% )
32.1% ) 53.8%
3.4%

16.7% )
7.1% ) 23.8%
19.0%

People’' s Confidencein Hong Kong's Future

On the whole, do you have confidence in Hong Kong's future?

Period of survey 9-10/97 11-12/97  1-2/98 3-4/98 5-6/98 7-8/98 7/10/98
No. of surveys 4 3 2 2 1 1 1
Successful cases 2,082 1,552 1,027 1,078 543 565 1,494
Response rate 43.9% 47.7% 50.0% 43.9% 47.2% 47.1% 56.5%
Confidence 80.0% 69.5% 57.6% 70.3% 60.6% 57.7% 60.8%
No confidence 8.0% 12.3% 20.6% 14.6% 24.5% 30.4% 26.4%

/ Don't know/Hardtosay 12.0% 18.2% 21.9% 15.1% 14.9% 11.8% 12.8%

? : 7/10/98

Has your confidence in the future of Hong Kong increased or decreased after Chief Executive Tung Chee-hwa issued

his second Policy Address? Date of survey: 7/10/98

Increased 8.1%
No change 20.0%
Decreased 8.3%
/ Don't know/Hard to say 2.1%
Know nothing about the Policy Address 61.6%
( ) Effective Sample (Excluding those who had not heard of the Policy Address)
Base = 505
Increased 21.0%
No change 52.1%
Decreased 21.6%
/ Don't know/Hard to say 5.3%
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Ratings of Chief Executive Tung Chee-hwa

Month of survey Date of survey Support rating Raters Standard error Monthly average
3-4/10/97 65.8 473 0.70
October 1997 8/10/97 66.1 1,311 0.45 64.9
22-23/10/97 62.2 498 0.73
28-29/10/97 65.3 536 0.76
4-5/11/97 61.2 481 0.70
November 1997 18/11/97 61.6 498 0.69 63.4
24-25/1197 67.3 487 0.77
2-3/12/97 61.8 479 0.76
December 1997 18-19/12/97 63.9 514 0.71 62.8
22-23/12/97 62.6 481 0.74
6/1/98 61.3 481 0.73
January 1998 19-20/1/98 57.7 481 0.78 59.5
2-3/2/98 58.8 470 0.82
February 1998 17/2/98 59.7 485 0.73 59.2
2/3/98 61.7 505 0.74
March 1998 17/3/98 61.5 518 0.71 61.6
7/4/98 62.1 502 0.70
April 1998 21/4/98 58.6 519 0.76 60.4
5/5/98 58.3 500 0.82
May 1998 19/5/98 58.9 473 0.87 58.6
3-4/6/98 53.6 510 0.82
June 1998 16/6/98 55.0 511 0.85 55.5
23/6/98 57.5 488 0.83
29/6/98 57.9 457 0.82
7/7/98 58.4 509 0.76
July 1998 21/7/98 53.8 524 0.81 56.1
4/8/98 52.9 500 0.76
August 1998 18-19/8/98 54.2 537 0.80 54.5
31/8/98 56.4 509 0.86
1/9/98 56.5 486 0.81
September 1998 7/9/98 63.7 514 0.84 58.7
15/9/98 55.8 495 0.75
7/10/98 56.1 1,368 0.50 -
October 1998
2859 2989 For enquiries, please address to Miss Natalie Chan at 2859 2989.
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Refer ences

Satisfaction with Tung Chee-hwa’ s First Policy Address (By Month)

How satisfied are you with the Chief Executive's policy address?
Month of survey  10/97 11/97 12/97 1/98 2/98 3/98 4/98 5/98 6/98 7/98 8/98 9/98
Successful cases 1592 523 519 520 512 527 542 542 544 532 514 507
(%) Responserate(%) 55.0 47.3 447 479 504 461 415 571 457 481 389 455
The following figures represent percentages)

Very satisfied 20 06 08 00 08 06 07 26 02 04 00 02
Quite satisfied 319 202 205 170 186 304 252 158 126 187 153 16.2
Half-half 273 289 285 231 250 272 251 199 244 286 272 226
Quite dissatisfied 13.0 133 117 117 117 93 99 100 192 136 232 148
Very dissatisfied 2.3 16 21 18 45 06 09 28 46 14 51 20
/ Don’t know 235 354 364 464 395 319 380 490 389 374 292 442

Collapsed data
Satisfied 339 208 213 170 194 310 259 184 128 19.1 153 164
Half-half 273 289 285 231 250 272 251 199 244 286 272 226
Dissatisfied 153 149 138 135 162 99 108 128 238 150 283 16.8
/ Don’t know 235 354 364 464 395 319 380 490 389 374 292 442

/
Satisfaction with Chris Patten’s/ Tung Chee-hwa's Policy Address (By Year)

Year Average (from October to the following September)
Y ear of survey 92/93 93/94 94/95 95/96 96/97 97/98
Number of surveys 52 25 18 28 20 14
Successful cases 36,961 16,684 11,236 15,432 11,594 7,374
Response rate 61.6% 58.8% 58.5% 53.1% 44.9% 48.4%
Satisfied 28.9% 18.3% 14.3% 13.4% 16.2% 22.8%
Neutral 9.7% 8.8% 8.4% 8.8% 9.1% 25.9%
Dissatisfied 10.9% 8.5% 9.4% 7.8% 8.5% 15.8%
/ Don't know 50.5% 64.4% 67.8% 70.0% 66.2% 35.5%
/
People's Satisfaction with Chris Patten's/ Tung Chee-hwa's Policy Address
38.6%
40.0% r %5 o |—#—1992/93 ——1993/94 —A—1994/95 —>—1995/96 —K— 1996/97 —@— 1997/98
35.0% . 33.9%
30.0%
25.0% 21.7%
20.0%
20.2% 15.2% 14.7% 16.4%
15.0%
14.1%
10.0% 13.4% 10.8% 11.7%
5.0% |-
0.0%
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